
  
MHSAA Division 2 Boys Track & Field Finals 
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern High School 
June 3, 2006 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. GR Forest Hills Northern           40.00    34. Comstock Park                       6.00 
   2. Ypsilanti                          40.00    35. Whitehall                           6.00 
   3. Orchard Lake St. Mary              34.00    36. Carleton Airport                    6.00 
   4. Coldwater                          29.00    37. Zeeland East                        6.00 
   5. Adrian                             27.00    38. Linden                              5.00 
   6. Farmington Hills Harrison          25.00    39. St. Johns                           5.00 
   7. Muskegon Orchard View              24.00    40. Bloomfield Hills Lahser             5.00 
   8. St. Clair                          22.00    41. Wayland Union                       5.00 
   9. Chelsea                            22.00    42. Ferndale                            5.00 
  10. Dexter                             21.00    43. St Clair Shores Lake Shore          5.00 
  11. Lansing Sexton                     19.00    44. East Lansing                        5.00 
  12. Byron Center                       18.00    45. Fremont                             4.00 
  13. Detroit Renaissance                17.00    46. Gibraltar Carlson                   4.00 
  14. Riverview                          17.00    47. Alma                                4.00 
  15. Milan                              14.00    48. Monroe Jefferson                    4.00 
  16. Niles                              14.00    49. Bay City John Glenn                 4.00 
  17. Hamilton                           13.00    50. Stevensville-Lakeshore              3.00 
  18. North Branch                       13.00    51. Lansing Waverly                     3.00 
  19. Mt. Morris                         12.00    52. St. Clair Shores South Lake         3.00 
  20. Caledonia                          12.00    53. Auburn Hills Avondale               2.00 
  21. DeWitt                             11.00    54. Big Rapids                          2.00 
  22. Flint Powers Catholic              11.00    55. Grand Rapids South Christian        2.00 
  23. Lake Odessa-Lakewood               11.00    56. Bridgeport                          2.00 
  24. Cedar Springs                      11.00    57. Cheboygan                           2.00 
  25. Dearborn Divine Child              10.00    58. Grant                               2.00 
  26. Grosse Ile                         10.00    59. Ypsilanti Willow Run                2.00 
  27. Sturgis                             9.00    60. Mt. Pleasant                        2.00 
  28. Ionia                               8.00    61. Grand Rapids Catholic Central       2.00 
  29. Petoskey                            8.00    62. Trenton                             1.50 
  30. Fowlerville                         8.00    63. Lapeer West                         1.50 
  31. Corunna                             7.00    64. Otsego                              1.00 
  32. Sparta                              6.00    65. Flint Kearsley                      1.00 
  33. Marine City                         6.00 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. DISCUS                    FINAL              
 1.  Lonnie Pugh(10)        Grosse Ile                              179'04.00" 
 2.  Tim Lelito(11)         St. Clair                               178'09.00" 
 3.  Ken Echtinaw(12)       Caledonia                               172'02.00" 
 4.  Anthony Agrusa(12)     St Clair Shores Lake Shore              170'00.00" 
 5.  Jordon Derosia(12)     Mt. Morris                              168'07.00" 
 6.  Chris Pyant(12)        Farmington Hills Harrison               164'03.00" 
 7.  Craig Borsenik(11)     Corunna                                 160'05.00" 
 8.  Mike Kuras(11)         Lake Odessa-Lakewood                    157'08.00" 
 9.  John Barrett(12)       Coldwater                               152'04.00" 
10.  Mark Lomasney(11)      GR Forest Hills Northern                150'08.00" 
11.  Eric Gillespie(12)     Hastings                                149'10.00" 
12.  Justin Worth(10)       Big Rapids                              149'00.00" 
13.  Ryan VanBergen(11)     Whitehall                               145'02.00" 
14.  Justin Chapman(12)     Sparta                                  144'10.00" 
15.  Ben Vonkoenig(12)      Stevensville-Lakeshore                  141'09.00" 
16.  Ryan McCullough(11)    Cadillac                                141'07.00" 
17.  Neli Aasa(12)          Big Rapids                              141'01.00" 
18.  Jack Johnson(12)       Battle Creek Lakeview                   139'09.00" 
19.  Aaron Ide(11)          Byron Center                            139'04.00" 
20.  Dean Waldron(12)       Big Rapids                              138'04.00" 
21.  Josh Koglin(12)        Marysville                              138'00.00" 
22.  Dicecil Skipwith(11)   Lansing Sexton                          137'06.00" 
23.  Trent Schultz(11)      Battle Creek Harper Creek               136'00.00" 
24.  Kevin Dexter(11)       Muskegon Orchard View                   134'03.00" 
25.  Justin Johnson(10)     Birmingham Seaholm                      126'05.00" 
26.  Clay Lipski(12)        Coopersville                            124'06.00" 
27.  Matt Staton(12)        Ferndale                                117'05.00" 



  
 
 
 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              
 1.  Mike Kuras(11)         Lake Odessa-Lakewood                     54'11.75" 
 2.  Jordon Derosia(12)     Mt. Morris                               54'09.00" 
 3.  Ken Echtinaw(12)       Caledonia                                51'06.00" 
 4.  Chris Berry(12)        Linden                                   51'05.75" 
 5.  John Barrett(12)       Coldwater                                51'04.75" 
 6.  Ben Vonkoenig(12)      Stevensville-Lakeshore                   51'04.00" 
 7.  Neli Aasa(12)          Big Rapids                               51'03.00" 
 8.  Ryan VanBergen(11)     Whitehall                                50'10.00" 
 9.  DJ Young(12)           Lansing Sexton                           50'06.50" 
10.  Scott Shattuck(12)     Ionia                                    49'03.75" 
11.  Kevin Dexter(11)       Muskegon Orchard View                    49'02.50" 
12.  Brad Wentzel(11)       Allegan                                  49'00.25" 
13.  Josh Smith(11)         GR Forest Hills Northern                 48'09.00" 
14.  Lonnie Pugh(10)        Grosse Ile                               48'03.00" 
15.  Chris Harris(10)       Madison Heights Lamphere                 47'07.75" 
16.  Justin Chapman(12)     Sparta                                   47'07.25" 
17.  Jay Gillespie(11)      Allen Park                               46'11.00" 
18.  John Wirtz(12)         Ionia                                    46'06.75" 
19.  Tate Woodstock(12)     Otsego                                   46'03.25" 
20.  Chris Pyant(12)        Farmington Hills Harrison                45'05.00" 
21.  Charles Oshodi(11)     Farmington Hills Harrison                45'03.75" 
22.  Seth Buschle(12)       Alma                                     44'05.25" 
23.  Anthony Agrusa(12)     St Clair Shores Lake Shore               43'03.00" 
24.  Ryan Garris(11)        Birmingham Seaholm                       39'09.00" 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Brad Birkholtz         Hamilton                                  6'06.01" 
 2.  Kurt Poehlman(11)      Niles                                     6'06.00" 
 3.  John Donkersloot(11)   Zeeland East                              6'05.01" 
 4.  Woodell Payne(12)      Ypsilanti                                 6'05.00" 
 5.  Jordan Finn(11)        Bay City John Glenn                       6'04.02" 
 6.  Gerry Hammons(10)      St. Clair Shores South Lake               6'04.01" 
 7.T Justen Johnson(12)     Lapeer West                               6'04.00" 
  .T Nate Miller(12)        Trenton                                   6'04.00" 
 9.T Niel Powers            DeWitt                                    6'02.04" 
  .T Derek Danielson(10)    Big Rapids                                6'02.04" 
  .T Brad Whitehead(12)     Dexter                                    6'02.04" 
12.  Matt Steibel(11)       Flint Powers Catholic                     6'02.03" 
13.  Grant Holstege(10)     Grand Rapids Christian                    6'02.02" 
14.T Aaron Maxwell(12)      St. Clair Shores South Lake               6'02.01" 
  .T Bo Thornton(11)        Grant                                     6'02.01" 
16.  Matt Gregory(11)       Richland Gull Lake                        6'02.00" 
17.  Jovante Wells(10)      Lansing Sexton                            5'11.01" 
18.T Dan Lett(11)           Warren Fitzgerald                         5'11.00" 
  .T Ricky Koon(11)         Caro                                      5'11.00" 
 
 
 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL              
 1.  Matt Fisher(11)        Byron Center                             14'07.00" 
 2.  Vinnie Tyle(12)        Fowlerville                              14'04.00" 
 3.  Joe Wesley(10)         Marine City                              14'01.00" 
 4.  Adam Stevens(12)       Muskegon Orchard View                    13'10.00" 
 5.  Mike Gibson(12)        Alma                                     13'07.00" 
 6.T Adam Reed(10)          Cheboygan                                13'04.00" 
  .T Aaron Nicolas(12)      Grant                                    13'04.00" 
  .T Steve Maynard(12)      Fremont                                  13'04.00" 
 9.T Nick Noga(12)          Battle Creek Harper Creek                12'10.00" 
  .T Tony Avink(11)         Cedar Springs                            12'10.00" 
11.  Jeff Chambers(12)      Parma Western                            12'04.00" 
12.T David Feutz(12)        GR Forest Hills Northern                 11'10.02" 
  .T Chris Westover(10)     Clio                                     11'10.02" 
14.  Taylor Cochran(11)     Corunna                                  11'10.01" 
15.  Larry Gunderson(11)    Dexter                                   11'10.00" 
 
 



  
 5. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Woodell Payne(12)      Ypsilanti                                22'08.75" 
 2.  Brandin Friske(11)     North Branch                             22'01.00" 
 3.  Jamarrea Bishop(12)    Carleton Airport                         21'10.25" 
 4.  Heath Sutherland(12)   St. Johns                                21'09.00" 
 5.  Dale Norman(11)        Sturgis                                  21'08.50" 
 6.  Lawerence Terrell(12)  Farmington Hills Harrison                21'08.00" 
 7.  Vince Agnew            Grand Rapids Catholic Central            21'05.00" 
 8.  Javon Taylor(10)       Lansing Sexton                           21'00.75" 
 9.  Sidney Stewart(12)     Farmington Hills Harrison                20'08.25" 
10.  Jack Babuska(12)       Vicksburg                                20'07.50" 
11.  Steven Heard(10)       Ferndale                                 20'04.50" 
12.  Jeff Hayden(12)        Whitehall                                20'01.75" 
13.  Bradan Tuszynski(09)   Gaylord                                  20'00.25" 
14.  Kevin Corbat(12)       Marysville                               20'00.25" 
15.  Andrew Post(12)        GR Forest Hills Northern                 20'00.25" 
16.  Monte Perkins(12)      Bloomfield Hills Lahser                  19'09.50" 
17.  Trevor Culp(12)        Muskegon Orchard View                    19'06.75" 
18.  Nick Bakker(11)        Grand Rapids Christian                   19'06.50" 
19.  David Kyulu(12)        Wayland Union                            19'06.25" 
20.  Robert Sears(11)       Algonac                                  19'05.75" 
21.  Marvin Cooper(12)      Bay City John Glenn                      19'05.75" 
22.  Nate Miller(12)        Trenton                                  19'04.50" 
23.  Mike Powell(11)        Saginaw                                  19'03.50" 
24.  Thomas Spitzley(12)    Caledonia                                19'02.75" 
25.  Zac Herspink           Hamilton                                 19'01.50" 
26.  Marcus Brandt(12)      Croswell Lexington                       19'00.25" 
27.  Jeremy Ashe(12)        Lansing Sexton                           17'04.00" 
28.  Josh Echtinaw(11)      Caledonia                                16'02.50" 
 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Clinton Allen(12)      Muskegon Orchard View                        10.91 
 2.  Isaiah Glaze(11)       Niles                                        11.16 
 3.  Kyle Terpak(12)        Riverview                                    11.17 
 4.  David Kyulu(12)        Wayland Union                                11.32 
 5.  Jamarrea Bishop(12)    Carleton Airport                             11.46 
 6.  Kelip Goodwin(09)      South Haven                                  11.55 
 7.  Brandon VanDriel(09)   Sparta                                       12.45 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Scott Chevalier(12)    Dexter                                       11.05 
 2.  Brandin Friske(11)     North Branch                                 11.16 
 3.  Taurian Washington(11) Orchard Lake St. Mary                        11.36 
 4.  Matt Heiniche(11)      Comstock Park                                11.40 
 5.  Larnell Wroten(12)     South Haven                                  11.43 
 6.  Mark Dickens(12)       Dearborn Heights Robichaud                   11.56 
 7.  Bart Blystone(12)      Mt. Pleasant                                 11.58 
 8.  Andre Jackson(11)      Allegan                                      11.60 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Earnest Cleary(11)     Ferndale                                     11.15 
 2.  James Cannon(12)       Whitehall                                    11.20 
 3.  Isaac Harper(10)       East Lansing                                 11.27 
 4.  Derek Knight(11)       Detroit Renaissance                          11.33 
 5.  Brian Salbert(11)      Hazel Park                                   11.35 
 6.  Aaron Gant(12)         Orchard Lake St. Mary                        11.50 
 7.  Errick Thomas(11)      Ypsilanti Willow Run                         11.59 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
1.  Anthony Bowman(12)     Orchard Lake St. Mary                        11.25 
2.  Micah Mayhoe(10)       Lansing Waverly                              11.29 
3.  Richard Cosme(12)      Milan                                        11.32 
4.  Eric Evans(11)         Grant                                        11.37 
5.  Woodell Payne(12)      Ypsilanti                                    11.40 
6.  Sonny Huff(12)         Otsego                                       11.43 
7.  Jeff Tackmann(12)      Cedar Springs                                11.58 
8.  Bradan Tuszynski(09)   Gaylord                                      11.63 
 



  
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
1.  Clinton Allen(12)      Muskegon Orchard View                        10.69  
2.  Anthony Bowman(12)     Orchard Lake St. Mary                        10.86 
3.  Kyle Terpak(12)        Riverview                                    10.91 
4.  David Kyulu(12)        Wayland Union                                11.07 
5.  Isaiah Glaze(11)       Niles                                        11.10 
6.  Taurian Washington(11) Orchard Lake St. Mary                        11.15 
7.  Matt Heiniche(11)      Comstock Park                                11.23 
8.  Micah Mayhoe(10)       Lansing Waverly                              11.31 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
1.  Scott Chevalier(12)    Dexter                                       10.97 
2.  Richard Cosme(12)      Milan                                        11.07 
3.  Earnest Cleary(11)     Ferndale                                     11.08 
4.  Isaac Harper(10)       East Lansing                                 11.11 
5.  Eric Evans(11)         Grant                                        11.15 
6.  Derek Knight(11)       Detroit Renaissance                          11.22 
7.  Brandin Friske(11)     North Branch                                 11.25 
8.  James Cannon(12)       Whitehall                                    11.49 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Clinton Allen(12)      Muskegon Orchard View                        10.44 ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Scott Chevalier(12)    Dexter                                       10.77 
 3.  Anthony Bowman(12)     Orchard Lake St. Mary                        10.95 
 4.  Earnest Cleary(11)     Ferndale                                     10.97 
 5.  Kyle Terpak(12)        Riverview                                    11.01 
 6.  Richard Cosme(12)      Milan                                        11.04 
 7.  Isaac Harper(10)       East Lansing                                 11.20 
 8.  David Kyulu(12)        Wayland Union                                11.28 
 
 
 7. 110M HURDLES             PRELIM  1           
 1.  Josh Hembrough(11)     GR Forest Hills Northern                     14.20 
 2.  Garrett Taffe(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        15.25 
 3.  Leigh Palko(12)        Coopersville                                 15.41 
 4.  Marcus Jackson(12)     Lansing Sexton                               15.45 
 5.  Will Cranford(10)      Milan                                        15.60 
 6.  Nate Miller(12)        Trenton                                      15.65 
 7.  Justin Siller(11)      Orchard Lake St. Mary                        15.86 
 8.  A.J. Congress(11)      Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      16.03 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
1.  Tymel Dodd(12)         Lansing Sexton                               14.78 
2.  Brad Birkholtz         Hamilton                                     15.15 
3.  Bill Smith(12)         Comstock Park                                15.32 
4.  Sean Mc Nally(12)      Trenton                                      15.34 
5.  David Daniels(12)      Edwardsburg                                  15.44 
6.  Sidney Stewart(12)     Farmington Hills Harrison                    15.53 
7.  Garrett Fisher(12)     Yale                                         15.69 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Andrew Coveart(12)     DeWitt                                       14.72 
 2.  Ken Lewis(12)          Flint Powers Catholic                        15.12 
 3.  Tarail Sutton(12)      South Haven                                  15.22 
 4.  Jesse Whitman(11)      St. Joseph                                   15.23 
 5.  Evan Kuk(12)           Vicksburg                                    15.27 
 6.  Darrin Meiste          Hamilton                                     15.65 
 7.  Johnathon Reno(12)     Mt. Clemens                                  15.86 
 8.  Lashawn Bell(JR)       Detroit Central                              15.89 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Dan Andersen(11)       Ionia                                        14.78 
 2.  Cameron Murphy(12)     Farmington Hills Harrison                    14.86 
 3.  Zac Warner(12)         Linden                                       15.06 
 4.  Jerrell Owes(12)       Gibraltar Carlson                            15.60 
 5.  Tony Fountain(10)      Whitehall                                    15.70 
 6.  Steve Velting(11)      Caledonia                                    15.76 
 7.  Corbin Donaldson(12)   Petoskey                                     16.25 
 



  
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Josh Hembrough(11)     GR Forest Hills Northern                     14.14 
 2.  Cameron Murphy(12)     Farmington Hills Harrison                    14.42 
 3.  Dan Andersen(11)       Ionia                                        14.61 
 4.  Garrett Taffe(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        14.84 
 5.  Zac Warner(12)         Linden                                       14.90 
 6.  Jesse Whitman(11)      St. Joseph                                   15.19 
 7.  Leigh Palko(12)        Coopersville                                 15.52 
 8.  Jerrell Owes(12)       Gibraltar Carlson                            15.53 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Andrew Coveart(12)     DeWitt                                       14.52 
 2.  Tymel Dodd(12)         Lansing Sexton                               14.69 
 3.  Ken Lewis(12)          Flint Powers Catholic                        14.93 
 4.  Brad Birkholtz         Hamilton                                     14.94 
 5.  Tarail Sutton(12)      South Haven                                  15.05 
 6.  Bill Smith(12)         Comstock Park                                15.23 
 7.  Marcus Jackson(12)     Lansing Sexton                               15.47 
 8.  Sean Mc Nally(12)      Trenton                                      16.60 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Josh Hembrough(11)     GR Forest Hills Northern                     13.82 
                                                             ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Tymel Dodd(12)         Lansing Sexton                               14.32 
 3.  Cameron Murphy(12)     Farmington Hills Harrison                    14.38 
 4.  Andrew Coveart(12)     DeWitt                                       14.39 
 5.  Dan Andersen(11)       Ionia                                        14.54 
 6.  Brad Birkholtz         Hamilton                                     14.98 
 7.  Garrett Taffe(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        15.17 
 8.  Ken Lewis(12)          Flint Powers Catholic                        16.32 
 
 
 8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
1.  Markqone Russell(12)   Adrian                                       22.76 
2.  David Kyulu(12)        Wayland Union                                22.88 
3.  Brandin Friske(11)     North Branch                                 22.89 
4.  Lioniel Alexander(12)  Muskegon Orchard View                        22.97 
5.  Jamarrea Bishop(12)    Carleton Airport                             23.04 
6.  Darius Recard(09)      Flint Southwestern Academy                   23.18 
7.  Tyler Smalley(11)      Mt. Pleasant                                 23.75 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
1.  Steve McClain          Grand Rapids Catholic Central                22.84 
2.  Ian Walker(12)         Marine City                                  22.94 
3.  Tony Fountain(10)      Whitehall                                    23.03 
4.  Ryan Burgdorf(09)      Hastings                                     23.06 
5.  Bart Blystone(12)      Mt. Pleasant                                 23.54 
6.  Matt Bakker(12)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 24.02 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Clinton Allen(12)      Muskegon Orchard View                        22.54 
 2.  Cordaye Ogletree(12)   Detroit Renaissance                          22.67 
 3.  Isaiah Glaze(11)       Niles                                        22.72 
 4.  Taurian Washington(11) Orchard Lake St. Mary                        22.78 
 5.  Ryan Seagram(12)       Dexter                                       23.04 
 6.  Eli Caldwell(12)       Dowagiac                                     23.39 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Anthony Bowman(12)     Orchard Lake St. Mary                        22.90 
 2.  Matt Heiniche(11)      Comstock Park                                22.95 
 3.  Micah Mayhoe(10)       Lansing Waverly                              23.02 
 4.  Marcus Brandt(12)      Croswell Lexington                           23.12 
 5.  Clent Simmons(12)      Ypsilanti                                    23.20 
 6.  Quinn Parnell(10)      Detroit Renaissance                          23.21 
 



  
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Anthony Bowman(12)     Orchard Lake St. Mary                        22.26 
 2.  Clinton Allen(12)      Muskegon Orchard View                        22.46 
 3.  Matt Heiniche(11)      Comstock Park                                22.47 
 4.  Cordaye Ogletree(12)   Detroit Renaissance                          22.56 
 5.  Isaiah Glaze(11)       Niles                                        22.65 
 6.  Taurian Washington(11) Orchard Lake St. Mary                        22.66 
 7.  Marcus Brandt(12)      Croswell Lexington                           23.01 
 8.  Tony Fountain(10)      Whitehall                                    23.39 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
1.  Markqone Russell(12)   Adrian                                       22.60 
2.  David Kyulu(12)        Wayland Union                                22.76 
3.  Steve Mcclain          Grand Rapids Catholic Central                22.79 
4.  Brandin Friske(11)     North Branch                                 22.80 
5.  Ryan Burgdorf(09)      Hastings                                     22.97 
6.  Ian Walker(12)         Marine City                                  23.02 
7.  Micah Mayhoe(10)       Lansing Waverly                              23.09 
8.  Lioniel Alexander(12)  Muskegon Orchard View                        23.70 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Markqone Russell(12)   Adrian                                       21.88 
 2.  Anthony Bowman(12)     Orchard Lake St. Mary                        22.49 
 3.  Matt Heiniche(11)      Comstock Park                                22.79 
 4.  Brandin Friske(11)     North Branch                                 23.21 
 5.  David Kyulu(12)        Wayland Union                                23.30 
 6.  Cordaye Ogletree(12)   Detroit Renaissance                          23.36 
 
 
 9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Lashawn Bell(JR)       Detroit Central                              42.11 
 2.  A.J. Congress(11)      Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      42.18 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
1.  Justin Siller(11)      Orchard Lake St. Mary                        41.25 
2.  Joshua Kettlewell(11)  Croswell Lexington                           41.44 
3.  Nicholas Mackie(10)    Ortonville Brandon                           41.87 
4.  Brandon Russell(12)    Cheboygan                                    42.52 
5.  Nick St. John(10)      Mt. Pleasant                                 42.77 
6.  Kirel Shaw(11)         Grand Rapids Northview                       43.51 
7.  Garrett Taffe(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        44.48 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Andrew Coveart(12)     DeWitt                                       39.26 
 2.  Jerrell Owes(12)       Gibraltar Carlson                            39.79 
 3.  David Daniels(12)      Edwardsburg                                  40.56 
 4.  Shae Malveaux(12)      Ypsilanti                                    40.64 
 5.  Zac Warner(12)         Linden                                       41.19 
 6.  Ethan Post(11)         Coopersville                                 41.47 
 7.  Evan Kuk(12)           Vicksburg                                    41.67 
 8.  Darrin Meiste          Hamilton                                     41.70 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
1.  Cameron Murphy(12)     Farmington Hills Harrison                    38.98 
2.  Tymel Dodd(12)         Lansing Sexton                               39.13 
3.  Josh Hembrough(11)     GR Forest Hills Northern                     39.27 
4.  Will Cranford(10)      Milan                                        39.90 
5.  Keary Vermerris(12)    GR Forest Hills Northern                     40.05 
6.  Dan Andersen(11)       Ionia                                        40.56 
7.  Cam White(12)          GR Forest Hills Northern                     40.90 
8.  Alex DiBrano(11)       Riverview                                    40.97 
 



  
                              FINAL              
 1.  Cameron Murphy(12)     Farmington Hills Harrison                    38.98 
 2.  Tymel Dodd(12)         Lansing Sexton                               39.13 
 3.  Andrew Coveart(12)     DeWitt                                       39.26 
 4.  Josh Hembrough(11)     GR Forest Hills Northern                     39.27 
 5.  Jerrell Owes(12)       Gibraltar Carlson                            39.79 
 6.  Will Cranford(10)      Milan                                        39.90 
 7.  Keary Vermerris(12)    GR Forest Hills Northern                     40.05 
 8.  Dan Andersen(11)       Ionia                                        40.56 
 9.  Shae Malveaux(12)      Ypsilanti                                    40.64 
10.  Cam White(12)          GR Forest Hills Northern                     40.90 
11.  David Daniels(12)      Edwardsburg                                  40.96 
12.  Alex DiBrano(11)       Riverview                                    40.97 
13.  Zac Warner(12)         Linden                                       41.19 
14.  Justin Siller(11)      Orchard Lake St. Mary                        41.25 
15.  Joshua Kettlewell(11)  Croswell Lexington                           41.44 
16.  Ethan Post(11)         Coopersville                                 41.47 
17.  Evan Kuk(12)           Vicksburg                                    41.67 
18.  Darrin Meiste          Hamilton                                     41.70 
19.  Nicholas Mackie(10)    Ortonville Brandon                           41.87 
20.  Lashawn Bell(JR)       Detroit Central                              42.11 
21.  A.J. Congress(11)      Bloomfield Hills Lahser                      42.18 
22.  Brandon Russell(12)    Cheboygan                                    42.52 
23.  Nick St. John(10)      Mt. Pleasant                                 42.77 
24.  Kirel Shaw(11)         Grand Rapids Northview                       43.51 
25.  Garrett Taffe(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        44.48 
 
 
10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Kevin Barnett(12)      River Rouge                                  51.27 
 2.  Tayler Peruski(09)     Orchard Lake St. Mary                        51.34 
 3.  Steve Faucher(10)      Marine City                                  52.58 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Marshawn Burr(12)      Muskegon Orchard View                        50.50 
 2.  Paul Haley             Grand Rapids Catholic Central                50.55 
 3.  Craig Rumpf(11)        Niles                                        51.06 
 4.  Jake Mitchell(12)      South Haven                                  51.92 
 5.  Jeff Hayden(12)        Whitehall                                    52.02 
 6.  Justin Clark(11)       Bay City John Glenn                          52.21 
 7.  Brandon Carr(12)       Flint Kearsley                               54.54 
 8.  Marcus Brandt(12)      Croswell Lexington                           55.21 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Kyle Terpak(12)        Riverview                                    49.09 
 2.  Richard Cosme(12)      Milan                                        49.93 
 3.  Clent Simmons(12)      Ypsilanti                                    50.03 
 4.  Matt Bakker(12)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 50.69 
 5.  Trevor Laubengayer(10) Battle Creek Lakeview                        51.34 
 6.  Lapell Powell(12)      Ypsilanti                                    51.45 
 7.  Matt Packowski(12)     Charlotte                                    51.45 
 8.  Steve Paxton(11)       Ludington                                    51.81 
 



  
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kyle Terpak(12)        Riverview                                    49.09 
 2.  Richard Cosme(12)      Milan                                        49.93 
 3.  Clent Simmons(12)      Ypsilanti                                    50.03 
 4.  Lapell Powell(12)      Ypsilanti                                    50.20 
 5.  Craig Rumpf(11)        Niles                                        50.50 
 6.  Jeff Hayden(12)        Whitehall                                    50.55 
 7.  Matt Bakker(12)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 50.69 
 8.  Brandon Carr(12)       Flint Kearsley                               51.06 
 9.  Tayler Peruski(09)     Orchard Lake St. Mary                        51.27 
10.  Paul Haley             Grand Rapids Catholic Central                51.34 
11.  Edward Sanders(12)     Detroit Renaissance                          51.34 
12.  Trevor Laubengayer(10) Battle Creek Lakeview                        51.45 
13.  Matt Packowski(12)     Charlotte                                    51.70 
14.  Steve Paxton(11)       Ludington                                    51.81 
15.  Marcus Brandt(12)      Croswell Lexington                           51.92 
16.  Marshawn Burr(12)      Muskegon Orchard View                        52.02 
17.  Jake Mitchell(12)      South Haven                                  52.21 
18.  Steve Faucher(10)      Marine City                                  52.58 
19.  Justin Clark(11)       Bay City John Glenn                          54.54 
20.  Kevin Barnett(12)      River Rouge                                  55.21 
 
 
11. 800 METER RUN             FINAL              
 1.  Jay Bilsborrow(12)     Coldwater                                  1:53.63 
                                                             ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Matt Erdmans(11)       Byron Center                               1:54.77 
 3.  Ian Girard(12)         Chelsea                                    1:55.00 
 4.  Patrick Liederbach(11) Petoskey                                   1:55.37 
 5.  Nick Agosti(11)        Dearborn Divine Child                      1:55.46 
 6.  Simon Nyang(12)        GR Forest Hills Northern                   1:55.50 
 7.  Jeff Bassett(10)       Whitehall                                  1:55.99 
 8.  Tommy Brinn(09)        Otsego                                     1:56.21 
 9.  Patrick Sage(12)       Linden                                     1:56.37 
10.  Al Stewart(12)         Chelsea                                    1:57.62 
11.  Jim Rund(12)           Dearborn Divine Child                      1:57.98 
12.  Ransom Brown(12)       Coldwater                                  1:58.44 
13.  Derek Stone(12)        Lapeer East                                1:58.99 
14.  Justin Hentemann(11)   St. Johns                                  1:59.25 
15.  Jake Roberts(11)       Edwardsburg                                1:59.63 
16.  Mike Holly(12)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                  1:59.65 
17.  Austin Brown(11)       Sturgis                                    1:59.89 
18.  Collin Kooy(12)        Flint Powers Catholic                      2:00.14 
19.  Noble Swint(12)        Detroit Renaissance                        2:00.35 
20.  Drew Strich(11)        Mt. Pleasant                               2:00.94 
21.  Rob Saliers(12)        Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          2:02.10 
22.  Chrisopher Merrell(11) Hazel Park                                 2:02.25 
23.  Alex Gould(12)         Comstock Park                              2:03.41 
24.  Andre Oyebamiji(12)    Ypsilanti                                  2:05.96 
25.  Kyle Cooper(12)        Yale                                       2:08.11 
 
 



  
12. 1600 METER RUN            FINAL              
 1.  Jay Bilsborrow(12)     Coldwater                                  4:14.59 
 2.  Addis Habtewold(10)    St. Clair                                  4:16.53 
 3.  Ian Girard(12)         Chelsea                                    4:17.66 
 4.  Pat Grosskopf(12)      Corunna                                    4:18.26 
 5.  Willie Dague(12)       Monroe Jefferson                           4:19.71 
 6.  Doug Richards(12)      Ionia                                      4:19.72 
 7.  Andrew Ropp(12)        Flint Powers Catholic                      4:20.65 
 8.  Mike Quick(12)         Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    4:21.89 
 9.  Ransom Brown(12)       Coldwater                                  4:25.65 
10.  Bill Stone(11)         Fruitport                                  4:26.14 
11.  Ryan Neely(11)         Dexter                                     4:27.46 
12.  Nathan Martin(10)      Three Rivers                               4:29.14 
13.  Chad Dobson(10)        Croswell Lexington                         4:31.46 
14.  Brendan Smith(11)      Chelsea                                    4:32.16 
15.  Chris Johnson(11)      Ferndale                                   4:33.16 
16.  Luke Taylor(10)        Caledonia                                  4:33.41 
17.  Brett Busuttil(12)     Algonac                                    4:34.00 
18.  Neil Grundman(11)      Croswell Lexington                         4:34.25 
19.  Ryan Meier(11)         Mt. Pleasant                               4:34.54 
20.  Ryan Reiterman(12)     Warren Lincoln                             4:36.70 
21.  Mike Dunn(10)          Trenton                                    4:46.12 
22.  Justin Kucharczyk(11)  Caledonia                                  4:48.49 
 
13. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL              
 1.  Landon Peacock(12)     Cedar Springs                              9:01.66 ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Dan Jackson(11)        Dexter                                     9:09.93 
 3.  Addis Habtewold(10)    St. Clair                                  9:16.83 
 4.  Bobby Aprill(10)       Dexter                                     9:20.19 
 5.  Mike Quick(12)         Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    9:20.40 
 6.  Van Tate(12)           Petoskey                                   9:22.05 
 7.  James Lanciaux(10)     Fremont                                    9:23.40 
 8.  Tyler Emmorey(11)      Cedar Springs                              9:26.58 
 9.  Doug Richards(12)      Ionia                                      9:26.59 
10.  Ted Howard(10)         Birmingham Seaholm                         9:31.66 
11.  Winston Stoody(11)     Flint Powers Catholic                      9:31.95 
12.  Neil Grundman(11)      Croswell Lexington                         9:32.49 
13.  Nathan Poirier(12)     Center Line                                9:34.42 
14.  Pat Grosskopf(12)      Corunna                                    9:36.88 
15.  Jason Bishop(09)       Dexter                                     9:38.50 
16.  Nate Knisely(11)       Coldwater                                  9:39.90 
17.  Erik Westbrook(10)     Fremont                                    9:42.07 
18.  Isaiah VanDoorne(10)   Grant                                      9:48.92 
19.  Tom Posner(12)         Center Line                                9:49.27 
20.  Jake Radcliffe(11)     Grosse Ile                                 9:51.06 
21.  Eric Stouten(11)       Sparta                                     9:54.08 
22.  Henry Frey(10)         East Lansing                               9:56.34 
23.  Eric Hoxie(12)         Gaylord                                    9:58.52 
24.  Chad Dobson(10)        Croswell Lexington                        10:02.63 
25.  Abdo Harby(12)         Dearborn Heights Crestwood                10:05.07 
26.  Louis Albertini(10)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern         10:07.79 
27.  Rob Veldman(12)        Zeeland East                              10:10.15 
28.  Seth Bjorlie(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern         10:16.60 
29.  Will Dresser(11)       Sturgis                                   10:18.09 
30.  Ryan Ayala(11)         Coopersville                              10:22.56 
31.  Bryan Principe(12)     Mattawan                                  10:29.39 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Melvindale                                                          45.16 
 2.  Petoskey                                                            46.12 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       44.28 
 2.  Carleton Airport                                                    44.30 
 3.  Dowagiac                                                            44.66 
 4.  Warren Woods-Tower                                                  44.75 
 5.  Grand Rapids Northview                                              45.15 
 6.  Flint Kearsley                                                      45.73 



  
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
1.  Muskegon Orchard View                                               43.52 
2.  Lansing Sexton                                                      43.85 
3.  Mattawan                                                            44.01 
4.  East Lansing                                                        44.27 
5.  Bridgeport                                                          44.52 
6.  Whitehall                                                           45.75 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Orchard Lake St. Mary                                               42.86 
 2.  GR Forest Hills Northern                                            43.03 
 3.  Detroit Renaissance                                                 43.13 
 4.  Adrian                                                              43.69 
 5.  Farmington Hills Harrison                                           43.77 
 6.  Ypsilanti Willow Run                                                43.83 
 7.  Mt. Pleasant                                                        44.51 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Orchard Lake St. Mary                                               42.86 
   (Dionte Allen,Taurian Washington(11),Aaron Gant(12),Anthony Bowman(12)) 
 2.  GR Forest Hills Northern                                            43.03 
 3.  Detroit Renaissance                                                 43.13 
 4.  Muskegon Orchard View                                               43.52 
 5.  Adrian                                                              43.69 
 6.  Farmington Hills Harrison                                           43.77 
 7.  Ypsilanti Willow Run                                                43.83 
 8.  Lansing Sexton                                                      43.85 
 9.  Mattawan                                                            44.01 
10.  East Lansing                                                        44.27 
11.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       44.28 
12.  Carleton Airport                                                    44.30 
13.  Mt. Pleasant                                                        44.51 
14.  Bridgeport                                                          44.52 
15.  Dowagiac                                                            44.66 
16.  Warren Woods-Tower                                                  44.75 
17.  Grand Rapids Northview                                              45.15 
18.  Melvindale                                                          45.16 
19.  Flint Kearsley                                                      45.73 
20.  Whitehall                                                           45.75 
21.  Petoskey                                                            46.12 
 
 
15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Trenton                                                           1:33.20 
 2.  Petoskey                                                          1:34.72 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Ypsilanti Willow Run                                              1:31.08 
 2.  Warren Woods-Tower                                                1:31.29 
 3.  South Haven                                                       1:31.34 
 4.  Ferndale                                                          1:32.29 
 5.  Grand Rapids Northview                                            1:32.70 
 6.  Sparta                                                            1:33.52 
 7.  Niles                                                             1:36.42 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Adrian                                                            1:29.54 
 2.  Lansing Sexton (A)                                                1:30.48 
 3.  Milan                                                             1:30.76 
 4.  Ypsilanti                                                         1:31.22 
 5.  Flint Kearsley                                                    1:31.69 
 6.  Mt. Pleasant                                                      1:32.30 
 7.  Comstock Park                                                     1:34.46 
 



  
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Orchard Lake St. Mary                                             1:28.38 ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  GR Forest Hills Northern                                          1:29.06 
 3.  Detroit Renaissance                                               1:29.07 
 4.  Muskegon Orchard View                                             1:29.73 
 5.  East Lansing                                                      1:30.22 
 6.  Bridgeport                                                        1:30.38 
 7.  DeWitt                                                            1:31.16 
 8.  Gibraltar Carlson                                                 1:31.65 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Orchard Lake St. Mary                                             1:28.38 ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
   (Dionte Allen,Taurian Washington(11),Aaron Gant(12),Anthony Bowman(12)) 
 2.  GR Forest Hills Northern                                          1:29.06 
 3.  Detroit Renaissance                                               1:29.07 
 4.  Adrian                                                            1:29.54 
 5.  Muskegon Orchard View                                             1:29.73 
 6.  East Lansing                                                      1:30.22 
 7.  Bridgeport                                                        1:30.38 
 8.  Lansing Sexton (A)                                                1:30.48 
 9.  Milan                                                             1:30.76 
10.  Ypsilanti Willow Run                                              1:31.08 
11.  DeWitt                                                            1:31.16 
12.  Ypsilanti                                                         1:31.22 
13.  Warren Woods-Tower                                                1:31.29 
14.  South Haven                                                       1:31.34 
15.  Gibraltar Carlson                                                 1:31.65 
16.  Flint Kearsley                                                    1:31.69 
17.  Ferndale                                                          1:32.29 
18.  Mt. Pleasant                                                      1:32.30 
19.  Grand Rapids Northview                                            1:32.70 
20.  Trenton                                                           1:33.20 
21.  Sparta                                                            1:33.52 
22.  Comstock Park                                                     1:34.46 
23.  Petoskey                                                          1:34.72 
24.  Niles                                                             1:36.42 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Marine City                                                       3:30.77 
 2.  Caledonia                                                         3:32.60 
 3.  Orchard Lake St. Mary                                             3:33.50 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  GR Forest Hills Northern                                          3:24.18 
 2.  Flint Powers Catholic                                             3:27.18 
 3.  Lansing Sexton                                                    3:27.33 
 4.  Three Rivers                                                      3:29.46 
 5.  Grand Rapids Northview                                            3:30.20 
 6.  Fremont                                                           3:31.43 
 7.  Alma                                                              3:31.68 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Riverview                                                         3:25.34 
 2.  DeWitt                                                            3:27.16 
 3.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                             3:27.58 
 4.  Spring Lake                                                       3:30.07 
 5.  Whitehall                                                         3:30.20 
 6.  Cheboygan                                                         3:32.55 
 7.  South Haven                                                       3:32.57 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
1.  Ypsilanti                                                         3:23.48 
2.  Adrian                                                            3:23.65 
3.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             3:24.11 
4.  Coldwater                                                         3:24.15 
5.  Niles                                                             3:25.75 
6.  Detroit Renaissance                                               3:26.99 
7.  Charlotte                                                         3:28.38 



  
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Ypsilanti                                                         3:23.48 
   (Andre Oyebamiji(12),Shae Malveaux(12),Clent Simmons(12),Lapell Powell(12)) 
 2.  Adrian                                                            3:23.65 
 3.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             3:24.11 
 4.  Coldwater                                                         3:24.15 
 5.  GR Forest Hills Northern                                          3:24.18 
 6.  Riverview                                                         3:25.34 
 7.  Niles                                                             3:25.75 
 8.  Detroit Renaissance                                               3:26.99 
 9.  DeWitt                                                            3:27.16 
10.  Flint Powers Catholic                                             3:27.18 
11.  Lansing Sexton                                                    3:27.33 
12.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                             3:27.58 
13.  Charlotte                                                         3:28.38 
14.  Three Rivers                                                      3:29.46 
15.  Spring Lake                                                       3:30.07 
16.T Grand Rapids Northview                                            3:30.20 
  .T Whitehall                                                         3:30.20 
18.  Marine City                                                       3:30.77 
19.  Fremont                                                           3:31.43 
20.  Alma                                                              3:31.68 
21.  Cheboygan                                                         3:32.55 
22.  South Haven                                                       3:32.57 
23.  Caledonia                                                         3:32.60 
24.  Orchard Lake St. Mary                                             3:33.50 
 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Lansing Waverly                                                   8:11.68 
 2.  Richmond                                                          8:17.32 
 3.  DeWitt                                                            8:23.32 
 4.  Trenton                                                           8:25.12 
 5.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             8:25.30 
 6.  Birmingham Seaholm                                                8:26.18 
 7.  Croswell Lexington                                                8:30.93 
 8.  Hazel Park                                                        8:43.56 
 9.  Marine City                                                       9:09.73 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Chelsea                                                           8:02.53 
 2.  Flint Powers Catholic                                             8:03.52 
 3.  Sparta                                                            8:08.53 
 4.  Sturgis                                                           8:09.15 
 5.  Ypsilanti                                                         8:09.50 
 6.  Mt. Pleasant                                                      8:14.50 
 7.  Detroit Renaissance                                               8:14.91 
 8.  Three Rivers                                                      8:15.12 
 9.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                 8:15.76 
10.  Fremont                                                           8:16.79 
11.  GR Forest Hills Northern                                          8:20.71 
12.  Petoskey                                                          8:21.67 
13.  Niles                                                             8:21.97 
14.  Alma                                                              8:23.93 
15.  Bay City John Glenn                                               8:25.33 
16.  Whitehall                                                         8:27.99 
 



  
                              FINAL              
 1.  Chelsea                                                           8:02.53 
   (Al Stewart(12),Brendan Smith(11),Riley Feeney,Ian Girard(12)) 
 2.  Flint Powers Catholic                                             8:03.52 
 3.  Sparta                                                            8:08.53 
 4.  Sturgis                                                           8:09.15 
 5.  Ypsilanti                                                         8:09.50 
 6.  Lansing Waverly                                                   8:11.68 
 7.  Mt. Pleasant                                                      8:14.50 
 8.  Detroit Renaissance                                               8:14.91 
 9.  Three Rivers                                                      8:15.12 
10.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                 8:15.76 
11.  Fremont                                                           8:16.79 
12.  Richmond                                                          8:17.32 
13.  GR Forest Hills Northern                                          8:20.71 
14.  Petoskey                                                          8:21.67 
15.  Niles                                                             8:21.97 
16.  DeWitt                                                            8:23.32 
17.  Alma                                                              8:23.93 
18.  Trenton                                                           8:25.12 
19.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             8:25.30 
20.  Bay City John Glenn                                               8:25.33 
21.  Birmingham Seaholm                                                8:26.18 
22.  Whitehall                                                         8:27.99 
23.  Croswell Lexington                                                8:30.93 
24.  Hazel Park                                                        8:43.56 
25.  Marine City                                                       9:09.73 
 


